Entry #: 468023 05/18/2018 03:14 PM RELEASE

Page: 1 of 2

FEE: \$15.00 BY: QUESTAR GAS

Jerry Houghton, Tooele County, Utah Recorder

When Recorded Mail to: Questar Gas Company P.O. Box 45360, Right-of-way Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360 UTAHYOUTH.rel

> Space above for County Recorder's use PARCEL I.D.#'s 19-079-0-0002 19-079-0-0003 19-079-0-0004 19-079-0-0005

RELEASE OF EASEMENT

For the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, QUESTAR GAS COMPANY, dba Dominion Energy Utah, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah ("Dominion Energy"), does hereby release to UTAH YOUTH VILLAGE, INC, a portion of the rights Dominion Energy holds under that certain RIGHT OF WAY AND EASEMENT GRANT dated and recorded July 25, 1980, in Book C, at Pages 446 & 447, Tooele County Recorder's Office (the "Easement"). Dominion Energy only releases the portion of the Easement which crosses Lots 2, 3, 4, and 5, of Meadowbrook Ranch Estates, a Subdivision in Tooele County, Utah, Parcel Numbers 19-079-0-0002 (Lot 2), 19-079-0-0003 (Lot 3), 19-079-0-0004 (Lot 4), 19-079-0-0005 (Lot 5). All rights pursuant to the Easement not expressly released herein are retained by Dominion Energy.

DATED this 1712 day of May , 2018.

QUESTAR GAS COMPANY

Joseph D. Kesler

Its: Authorized Representative

Entry: 468023 Page 2 of 2

Public

State of Utah) : ss County of Salt Lake)

On the 17th day of May, 2018, personally appeared before me <u>Joseph D. Kesler</u>, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is Authorized Representative of QUESTAR GAS COMPANY, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

CHRIS B. BALLING
Notary Public State of Utah
My Commission Expires on:
January 27, 2020
Comm. Number: 687288

{00193233-1}